
ISC Ingolstadt by PSV EICHSTÄTT Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de
Splash Meet Manager, 11.78560 Registered to PSV Eichstätt e.V. 04.02.2024 13:22 - Page 1

ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 25 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
04.02.2024 Results Prelim
MR 53.58 SALCHOW, Josha GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 51.19 DEIBLER, Steffen Berlin 28.04.2013
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2014

1. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:25.55 193 39.45 46.10

YOB 2012

1. CARRATURO, Giulio 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:25.77 191 39.58 46.19
2. WYRWOLL, Adrian 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:28.45 174 43.11 45.34
3. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:32.47 152 40.81 51.66
4. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 1:39.70 122 45.40 54.30

YOB 2011

1. KUBON, Robin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.55 259 36.52 41.03
2. LUBER, Niklas 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:21.55 222 37.78 43.77
3. STASKONIS, Adomas 11 Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras1:22.38 216 36.49 45.89
4. LINDEMEIER, Justin 11 TSV Erding 1:23.29 209 38.28 45.01
5. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:24.94 197 38.87 46.07
6. BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:34.57 142 45.21 49.36

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. SCHNEIDT, Brian 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:01.56 518 28.58 32.98
2. BIAGINI, Matteo Leon 09 SSV Bozen 1:05.44 431 29.74 35.70
3. IMASUEN, David 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:05.50 430 29.69 35.81
4. MORANDELL, Nathan 09 SSV Bozen 1:08.54 375 30.20 38.34
5. HOFMAIER, Luis 10 SC 53 Landshut 1:08.66 373 32.03 36.63
6. FACKLER, Moritz 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.41 361 32.28 37.13
7. ZWEIACKER, Charly 10 Rfn 1:09.89 354 32.53 37.36
8. RITSCHEK, Jakob 09 Wfr. Leonberg 1:10.82 340 32.46 38.36
9. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:11.08 336 32.27 38.81

10. JESKE, Emil 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.26 334 32.24 39.02
11. SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.48 331 33.62 37.86
12. NADEL, Yonathan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.35 319 34.02 38.33
13. SEIDEL, Veit-Josef 10 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:13.11 309 33.71 39.40
14. BRUCHEZ, Noah 10 Rfn 1:13.88 299 33.28 40.60
15. STICKLAND, Edward 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.20 295 33.59 40.61
16. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.30 294 34.60 39.70
17. MAURER, Raphael 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.80 288 33.37 41.43
18. COLOMBO, Francesco 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:15.26 283 34.87 40.39
19. HELLERT, Matthias Elias 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:15.89 276 33.99 41.90
20. ZACCAGLINO, Riccardo 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:19.50 240 36.52 42.98
21. LIEBY, Emil 10 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:20.62 230 37.42 43.20
22. MAIER, Leonhard 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:21.42 224 35.55 45.87
23. HOF, Joseph 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 1:21.88 220 36.86 45.02
24. FORSTER, Sebastian 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:23.39 208 38.57 44.82
25. ROSSI, Leonardo 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:23.87 204 38.21 45.66
26. LORENZ, Markus 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:27.08 183 39.12 47.96
27. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.56 180 40.35 47.21
28. KRAEMER, Jannik 09 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:28.95 171 40.53 48.42
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 25, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. BRANDNER, Felix 08 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 58.44 605 Q 27.49 30.95
2. HAIDAU, Ovidiu 08 SG Stadtwerke München 59.90 562 Q 27.50 32.40
3. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.04 558 Q 27.93 32.11
4. WEIN, Linus 08 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:00.26 552 Q 27.91 32.35
5. NOWAK, Louis 08 TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 1:00.75 539 Q 28.65 32.10
6. BECKER, Leopold 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:02.00 507 28.19 33.81
7. MIHURKO, Victor 08 LSV Tirol 1:02.61 492 29.36 33.25
8. LOHRI, Arnaud 08 Rfn 1:02.96 484 28.97 33.99
9. FINGERLE, Leo 08 TV Kempten 1:03.56 470 28.67 34.89

10. ROHLOFF, Mark 07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:06.38 413 30.20 36.18
11. WEISS, Vincent 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.42 412 30.94 35.48
12. HANEL, Luca 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.04 401 30.39 36.65
13. KLASS, Tim 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.38 395 30.72 36.66
14. KNORR, Fabian 07 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.41 394 30.62 36.79
15. KAUFMANN, Malte 08 TSV Schmiden 1:07.60 391 30.23 37.37
16. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.93 385 31.30 36.63
17. COMI, Francesco 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:08.75 372 30.39 38.36
18. KRAUS, Michael 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:11.36 332 32.34 39.02
19. MAURI, Davide 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:12.05 323 32.81 39.24
20. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:20.05 235 36.33 43.72
21. BECK, Korbinian 08 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 1:20.73 229 34.93 45.80
22. TRAUB, Jonathan 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:27.44 180 39.10 48.34

2006 and older

1. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 57.39 639 Q 27.70 29.69
2. POCK, Jeremias 02 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 57.55 634 Q 26.71 30.84
3. KENNEDY, Valer 05 UNI GY 57.79 626 Q 26.63 31.16
4. LIENHART, Robin 06 SV Augsburg 1911 59.29 580 Q 27.73 31.56
5. SCHMITT, Lukas 00 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.18 554 Q 28.00 32.18
6. BADERGRUBER, Semjon 05 LSV Tirol 1:01.37 523 ? 28.51 32.86

MOSER, Michael 06 SG Stadtwerke München 1:01.37 523 ? 28.52 32.85
8. AMRI, Youssef 06 OCK 1:01.79 512 27.45 34.34
9. HUBER, Ludwig 96 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:03.81 465 29.67 34.14

10. GOLTZ, Florian 05 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:04.53 450 29.27 35.26
11. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.99 420 30.39 35.60
12. AISMAN, Milos 70 SG Ergolding/Landau 1:06.74 406 30.60 36.14
13. ANDRAE, Linus 06 TSV Schmiden 1:07.32 396 29.36 37.96
14. HOFFMEYER, Moritz 05 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:08.44 377 30.46 37.98
15. FROEHLICH, Philip 06 TV Kempten 1:09.26 363 30.25 39.01
16. GIBIS, Tobias 92 Wfr. Leonberg 1:10.06 351 30.98 39.08
17. KLEEMANN, Adrian 06 SV Lohhof 1:11.26 334 31.58 39.68
18. FORSTER, Donald 03 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:15.42 281 32.21 43.21
19. JAHN, Philipp 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:17.05 264 33.29 43.76

Open

1. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 57.39 639 Q 27.70 29.69
2. POCK, Jeremias 02 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 57.55 634 Q 26.71 30.84
3. KENNEDY, Valer 05 UNI GY 57.79 626 Q 26.63 31.16
4. BRANDNER, Felix 08 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 58.44 605 Q 27.49 30.95
5. LIENHART, Robin 06 SV Augsburg 1911 59.29 580 Q 27.73 31.56
6. HAIDAU, Ovidiu 08 SG Stadtwerke München 59.90 562 Q 27.50 32.40
7. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.04 558 Q 27.93 32.11
8. SCHMITT, Lukas 00 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.18 554 Q 28.00 32.18
9. WEIN, Linus 08 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:00.26 552 Q 27.91 32.35

10. NOWAK, Louis 08 TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 1:00.75 539 Q 28.65 32.10
11. BADERGRUBER, Semjon 05 LSV Tirol 1:01.37 523 ? 28.51 32.86

MOSER, Michael 06 SG Stadtwerke München 1:01.37 523 ? 28.52 32.85
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 25, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

13. SCHNEIDT, Brian 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:01.56 518 28.58 32.98
14. AMRI, Youssef 06 OCK 1:01.79 512 27.45 34.34
15. BECKER, Leopold 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:02.00 507 28.19 33.81
16. MIHURKO, Victor 08 LSV Tirol 1:02.61 492 29.36 33.25
17. LOHRI, Arnaud 08 Rfn 1:02.96 484 28.97 33.99
18. FINGERLE, Leo 08 TV Kempten 1:03.56 470 28.67 34.89
19. HUBER, Ludwig 96 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:03.81 465 29.67 34.14
20. GOLTZ, Florian 05 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:04.53 450 29.27 35.26
21. BIAGINI, Matteo Leon 09 SSV Bozen 1:05.44 431 29.74 35.70
22. IMASUEN, David 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:05.50 430 29.69 35.81
23. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.99 420 30.39 35.60
24. ROHLOFF, Mark 07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:06.38 413 30.20 36.18
25. WEISS, Vincent 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.42 412 30.94 35.48
26. AISMAN, Milos 70 SG Ergolding/Landau 1:06.74 406 30.60 36.14
27. HANEL, Luca 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.04 401 30.39 36.65
28. ANDRAE, Linus 06 TSV Schmiden 1:07.32 396 29.36 37.96
29. KLASS, Tim 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.38 395 30.72 36.66
30. KNORR, Fabian 07 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.41 394 30.62 36.79
31. KAUFMANN, Malte 08 TSV Schmiden 1:07.60 391 30.23 37.37
32. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.93 385 31.30 36.63
33. HOFFMEYER, Moritz 05 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:08.44 377 30.46 37.98
34. MORANDELL, Nathan 09 SSV Bozen 1:08.54 375 30.20 38.34
35. HOFMAIER, Luis 10 SC 53 Landshut 1:08.66 373 32.03 36.63
36. COMI, Francesco 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:08.75 372 30.39 38.36
37. FROEHLICH, Philip 06 TV Kempten 1:09.26 363 30.25 39.01
38. FACKLER, Moritz 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.41 361 32.28 37.13
39. ZWEIACKER, Charly 10 Rfn 1:09.89 354 32.53 37.36
40. GIBIS, Tobias 92 Wfr. Leonberg 1:10.06 351 30.98 39.08
41. RITSCHEK, Jakob 09 Wfr. Leonberg 1:10.82 340 32.46 38.36
42. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:11.08 336 32.27 38.81
43. KLEEMANN, Adrian 06 SV Lohhof 1:11.26 334 31.58 39.68

JESKE, Emil 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.26 334 32.24 39.02
45. KRAUS, Michael 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:11.36 332 32.34 39.02
46. SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.48 331 33.62 37.86
47. MAURI, Davide 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:12.05 323 32.81 39.24
48. NADEL, Yonathan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.35 319 34.02 38.33
49. SEIDEL, Veit-Josef 10 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:13.11 309 33.71 39.40
50. BRUCHEZ, Noah 10 Rfn 1:13.88 299 33.28 40.60
51. STICKLAND, Edward 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.20 295 33.59 40.61
52. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.30 294 34.60 39.70
53. MAURER, Raphael 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.80 288 33.37 41.43
54. COLOMBO, Francesco 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:15.26 283 34.87 40.39
55. FORSTER, Donald 03 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:15.42 281 32.21 43.21
56. HELLERT, Matthias Elias 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:15.89 276 33.99 41.90
57. JAHN, Philipp 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:17.05 264 33.29 43.76
58. KUBON, Robin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.55 259 36.52 41.03
59. ZACCAGLINO, Riccardo 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:19.50 240 36.52 42.98
60. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:20.05 235 36.33 43.72
61. LIEBY, Emil 10 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:20.62 230 37.42 43.20
62. BECK, Korbinian 08 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 1:20.73 229 34.93 45.80
63. MAIER, Leonhard 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:21.42 224 35.55 45.87
64. LUBER, Niklas 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:21.55 222 37.78 43.77
65. HOF, Joseph 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 1:21.88 220 36.86 45.02
66. STASKONIS, Adomas 11 Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras1:22.38 216 36.49 45.89
67. LINDEMEIER, Justin 11 TSV Erding 1:23.29 209 38.28 45.01
68. FORSTER, Sebastian 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:23.39 208 38.57 44.82
69. ROSSI, Leonardo 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:23.87 204 38.21 45.66
70. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:24.94 197 38.87 46.07
71. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:25.55 193 39.45 46.10
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 25, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

72. CARRATURO, Giulio 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:25.77 191 39.58 46.19
73. LORENZ, Markus 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:27.08 183 39.12 47.96
74. TRAUB, Jonathan 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:27.44 180 39.10 48.34
75. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.56 180 40.35 47.21
76. WYRWOLL, Adrian 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:28.45 174 43.11 45.34
77. KRAEMER, Jannik 09 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:28.95 171 40.53 48.42
78. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:32.47 152 40.81 51.66
79. BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:34.57 142 45.21 49.36
80. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 1:39.70 122 45.40 54.30
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